

## Market Announcement

1 May 2024

### Global X Gold Bullion ETF (ASX: GXLD) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The units in Global X Gold Bullion ETF (ASX Code: GXLD) (the 'AQUA Product') issued by Global X Management (AUS) Limited (the 'Issuer') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Issuer, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the AQUA Product will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the re-admission to Trading Status on Friday, 3 May 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Please note that the trading halt only applies to the units in the AQUA Product (ASX Code: GXLD), and does not apply to any other quoted securities of Issuer.

#### Issued by

**ASX Compliance** 



Global X Management (AUS) Limited
ABN 13 150 433 828, AFSL 466778
Level 9, 115 Pitt Street
Sydney NSW 2000
www.globalxetfs.com.au

1 May 2024

# Trading Halt Request Global X Gold Bullion ETF (ASX: GXLD)

Global X Management (AUS) Limited requests a Trading Halt for GXLD for 2 trading days.

The Trading Halt is to allow further time to complete the market maker operational setup to facilitate trading in GXLD.

The Trading Halt will be lifted once the market maker has confirmed the operational setup is completed.

We are not aware of any reason for the Trading Halt not being granted.

For further information in relation to matters in this Market Announcement, please contact info@globalxetfs.com.au or phone +61 2 8311 3488.

This document is issued by Global X Management (AUS) Limited ("Global X") (Australian Financial Services Licence Number 466778) and Global X is solely responsible for its issue. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose. Under no circumstances is this document to be used or considered as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, any securities, investments or other financial instruments. Offers of interests in any retail product will only be made in, or accompanied by, a product disclosure statement (PDS) which is available at www.globalxetfs.com.au. In respect of each retail product, Global X has prepared a target market determination (TMD) which describes the type of customers who the relevant retail product is likely to be appropriate for. The TMD also specifies distribution conditions and restrictions that will help ensure the relevant product is likely to reach customers in the target market. Each TMD is available at www.globalxetfs.com.au.

The information provided in this document is general in nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situations or needs. Before acting on any information in this document, you should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to your objectives, financial situation or needs and consider seeking independent financial, legal, tax and other relevant advice having regard to your particular circumstances. Any investment decision should only be made after obtaining and considering the relevant PDS and TMD.

This document has been prepared by Global X from sources which Global X believes to be correct. However, none of Global X, the group of companies of which Mirae Asset Global Investments Co., Ltd is the parent or their related entities, nor any of their respective directors, employees or agents make any representation or warranty as to, or assume any responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information or statement of opinion contained in this document or in any accompanying, previous or subsequent material or presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Global X and each of those persons disclaim all any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage which may be suffered by any person relying upon any information contained in, or any omissions from, this document.

Investments in any product issued by Global X are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income and principal invested. None of Global X, the group of companies of which Mirae Asset Global Investments Co., Ltd is the parent, or their related entities, nor any of their respective directors, employees or agents guarantees the performance of any products issued by Global X or the repayment of capital or any particular rate of return therefrom.

The value or return of an investment will fluctuate and an investor may lose some or all of their investment. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.